
Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Organisation name Organisation Code Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement classification
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Dunmow Group - Vt 2 01/01/2023 12061160 42 17012574 - skip hire extension Equip/Furn Rent/Lease Serv (7394)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Easyjet 01/01/2023 12061160 38.99 Flight to Scotland to collect a looked after child, to move her to a different placement. Easy Jet Air (3245)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 London Stansted Airpor 01/01/2023 12061160 54 Parking at Stansted Airport- to collect a looked after child from Scotland, to take her to another p * Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Easyjet 01/01/2023 12061160 200.94 Flight for Social Worker and looked after child to return to Stansted. Easy Jet Air (3245)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkt 01/01/2023 12061160 9.25 Milk, Coffee, Tea and biscuits - Contemporary Elders Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend 01/01/2023 12061160 1.95 milk for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Cobolt.Co.Uk 01/01/2023 12061160 379.2 12 x Pairs Anti Glare Glassess (Various) for Sensory Stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Wix.Com 1031945689 01/01/2023 12061160 10.5 Halloween parade website monthly premium hosting fee. Digital Goods - Applications (Excludes Games) (5817)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 01/01/2023 12061160 8.27 Lunch for TL (supported as CIN). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 01/01/2023 12061160 4.95 Lunch for TL (supported as CIN). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Subway 66233 Toomey Rochf 01/01/2023 12061160 16.96 Visit taking two young people out (AC) on CIN plan. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3441 Tesco Stores 3177 01/01/2023 12061160 31.6 Christmas gifts for young people and families and agency partners. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 01/01/2023 12061160 349.9 Bean Bag chairs for foster caring events Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Ryman 01/01/2023 12061160 21.76 2nd class stamps for correspondence letters. Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 01/01/2023 12061160 4.55 Drink for AR, young person I am working with - visit at children's home Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Facebk Rcxa7kt4b2 01/01/2023 12061160 10.47 Face Book ad campaign Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Facebk Luk7ehf4b2 01/01/2023 12061160 49.53 Face book ad campaign Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 01/01/2023 12061160 57.97 Equipment for Chalkwell Office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Lyreco UK Limited 01/01/2023 12061160 28.56 Ultra fine board markers for all libraries to be used for re-usable membership forms. Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 01/01/2023 12061160 7.42 Food and drink whilst taking a child out for lunch (LOR, looked after child). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 01/01/2023 12061160 4.55 Food and drink whilst taking a child out for lunch (LOR, looked after child). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Gls Educational Su 01/01/2023 12061160 74.95 A replenishment of the supplies used during the running of the Expecting Art project. Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession (8220)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Gls Educational Su 01/01/2023 12061160 160.72 A replenishment of the supplies used during the running of the Expecting Art project. Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession (8220)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Air Canada 01/01/2023 12061160 17 Flight for assistant to REDACTED PERSONAL DATA, next artist exhibiting at Focal Point Gallery. Cost covered by ex * Air Canada (3009)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Air Canada 01/01/2023 12061160 17 Flight for artist to REDACTED PERSONAL DATA, next artist exhibited at Focal Point Gallery. Cost covered by extern * Air Canada (3009)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Air Canada 01/01/2023 12061160 813.44 Flight from Canada for Assistant to REDACTED PERSONAL DATA for the next exhibition install. Costs covered by ext * Air Canada (3009)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 01/01/2023 12061160 9.95 Blanket to be used with foster carer event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 01/01/2023 12061160 106.89 Cushions for foster carer event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend 01/01/2023 12061160 3.3 milk for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 01/01/2023 12061160 2.97 Calender for Leigh Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2013 Mace-Bearers Subs 01/01/2023 12061160 10 Mace-Bearer subscription for 2023/24 Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Google Ads2830285278 01/01/2023 12061160 139.94 Targeted PPC to raise awareness and drive prospective foster carer enquiries Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Facebk Jvtl9kt4b2 01/01/2023 12061160 42.31 Face Book Ad Campaign for SECTA Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Adobe Creative Cloud 02/01/2023 12061160 41.62 Adobe Creative Cloud subscription Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3446 Dispute Refund Reversal 02/01/2023 12061160 52.5 Debit Adjustment Dispute Refund Reversal - amount debited and then credited due to Fraud. (ongoing d * -
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 South Essex Property Serv 03/01/2023 12061160 6.8 Snack during intervention session.MK . HI Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Formara Ltd 03/01/2023 12061160 62.4 large post of council crest for council chamber to replace the queen whilst waiting for official kin * Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Poundstretcher 357 03/01/2023 12061160 18 Resources for family centre sessions Variety Stores (5331)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 03/01/2023 12061160 1.99 Lunch with a child open as CIN (mk). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 03/01/2023 12061160 8.86 Lunch with a child open as CIN (mk). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 03/01/2023 12061160 1.49 This purchase was dinner for a looked after child (MG). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 03/01/2023 12061160 11.56 This purchase was dinner for a looked after child (MG). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sainsburys S/mkts 03/01/2023 12061160 1.65 Refreshments for team meeting. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Poundland Ltd 1138 03/01/2023 12061160 5.5 Refreshments for team meeting. Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amz*amazon Business Eu 03/01/2023 12061160 -23.39 Credit Voucher Amz*amazon Business Eu Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Www.Southend.Gov.Uk 03/01/2023 12061160 35 carpark ticket at the civic centre, taking paperwork and post into the post room... Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1180 Travelodge Gb0000 03/01/2023 12061160 245.78 3x block learning week accommodation bookings for University Rehab Worker apprenticeship training pl * Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1180 Travelodge Gb0000 03/01/2023 12061160 185.95 3x block learning week accommodation bookings for University Rehab Worker apprenticeship training pl * Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1180 Travelodge Gb0000 03/01/2023 12061160 222.95 3x block learning week accommodation bookings for University Rehab Worker apprenticeship training pl * Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Apple.Com/Bill 04/01/2023 12061160 0.79 App for work IPAD Digital Goods - Media, Books, Movies, Music (5815)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Wix.Com 01/01/2023 12061160 8.34 Luminocity website monthly hosting fee Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Amznmktplace 04/01/2023 12061160 33.85 Ink via member support hub Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Trainline.Com 04/01/2023 12061160 95.93 This was agreed by previous TM for parent to see their child for family time-social worker REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Trainline 04/01/2023 12061160 160.1 This was to transport a parent to a psychiatric assessment. Within CPS2-TM agreed to cost Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 04/01/2023 12061160 3.42 Milkshake drink for child on child protection plan (MB). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 04/01/2023 12061160 4.55 Milkshake drink for child on child protection plan (MB). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sportsdirect 297 04/01/2023 12061160 69.99 Clothing allowance for looked after child (MSC). Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 04/01/2023 12061160 3.3 Snacks for antenatal classes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 04/01/2023 12061160 3.49 Snacks for antenatal classes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Rochford 04/01/2023 12061160 11.27 food for AB as part of postive activity Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 04/01/2023 12061160 7.01 JN Food Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 04/01/2023 12061160 5.81 AIPT contact / activity and food (McDonalds) for RD. Vat number: 597271302 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Www.Hampergifts.Co.Uk 04/01/2023 12061160 46.94 Gift from Southend Virtual School to Foster Carer PN Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Ontopup.Com 04/01/2023 12061160 17.84 Dispute letter form Barclay Card to approve refund Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities General Government Grants 2041 Essexhouseremovals 04/01/2023 12061160 1440 Removal costs for family supported under the ARAP scheme Spec Contractors - Default (1799)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Sth Essex Fastener 04/01/2023 12061160 45.14  for nut & bolts to carry out repairs in the mower repair shop. Hardware Equipment/Supplies (5072)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Essex Bearings 04/01/2023 12061160 62.4  for bearings & drive belt required for the mower workshop Metal Service Centers (5051)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3446 Psd - Fraud Perm. Credit 19/11/2022 12061160 -52.5 Credit Voucher Psd - Fraud Perm. Credit debited and then credited to account due to Fraud - resolved * Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Asda Superstore 05/01/2023 12061160 15.35 Flowers for the floristry orders. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 05/01/2023 12061160 128.79 Material/equipment for Anime/Manga event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznmktplace 05/01/2023 12061160 12.01  of redactor pens to redact names for HR investigation report that I am involved with. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 05/01/2023 12061160 13.99 headphones for testing hearing look and chamber mics Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 05/01/2023 12061160 18.49 members area long life milk Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 05/01/2023 12061160 54.5 biscuits for full council etc Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 05/01/2023 12061160 81.75 biscuits for public meetings Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Adobe Ps Creative Cld 05/01/2023 12061160 198.68 annual subscription for adobe photoshop Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks 05/01/2023 12061160 4.35 Breakfast in Scotland visiting a looked after child (RDB). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks 05/01/2023 12061160 3.65 Breakfast in Scotland visiting a looked after child (RDB). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Gla Burger King T1 05/01/2023 12061160 22.35 Lunch for RDB (looked after child) during visit in Scotland. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Tesco Stores 2574 05/01/2023 12061160 31.89 Food and toiletries for a young person (RDB- looked after child) when moving to a new placement. No * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Trainline 05/01/2023 12061160 62.32 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA train ticket travel to Huntingdon Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 05/01/2023 12061160 12.14 bulk buy milk for blenheim family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 05/01/2023 12061160 21.7 bulk buy of teabags for blenheim family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Frameworks (Essex) Limite 05/01/2023 12061160 24 Framing for youth council project Misc Repair Services (7699)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 05/01/2023 12061160 6.29 AIPT contact - McDonalds for vulnerable young person who had not eaten (PK). VAT Number: 373655962. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 05/01/2023 12061160 1.93 AIPT contact - McDonalds for vulnerable young person who had not eaten (PK). VAT Number: 373655962. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 05/01/2023 12061160 35.91 food for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 P Southend Central To 05/01/2023 12061160 138.4 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Travel Expense - Fire Training Course - 1wk travel card Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Leigh Lock And Safe Co Lt 05/01/2023 12061160 132  to supply & cut keys for the Parks department Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1035 Posit Software, Pbc 05/01/2023 12061160 259.3 SmartSouthend Shiny apps for 01/23 Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4005 Yad Vashem 05/01/2023 12061160 100 Exhibition hire for Holocaust memorial day 2023 Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
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Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline.Com 05/01/2023 12061160 102.35 Travel to statutory visit Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 05/01/2023 12061160 6.49 Food for LTW young person I work with. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 05/01/2023 12061160 13.98 Cardboard A4 wallets to store staff supervision sheets etc Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Mailchimp 06/01/2023 12061160 58.42 mailchimp subscription Digital Goods - Large Digital Goods Merchant (5818)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Facebk Z4s59l78c2 06/01/2023 12061160 10 Advertising floristry session December 22 Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Caffe Nero Stansted Airpo 05/01/2023 12061160 5.3 Cold and hot drink when flying to Scotland as statutory visit to see RDB. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Easyjet Air 05/01/2023 12061160 5.6 This receipt is for inflight snack for RDB (looked after child). However when I try to upload the re * Airlines And Air Carriers (4511)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Premier Inn 05/01/2023 12061160 102.99 Statutory Visit Premier Travel Inns (3811)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Asda Superstore 06/01/2023 12061160 7 Flowers for the floristry orders. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 06/01/2023 12061160 93.26 Flowers for the floristry orders. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Amazon.Co.Uk 06/01/2023 12061160 8.76 laminating pouches for direct work within the team Other Direct Marketers (5969)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Cctv User Group 06/01/2023 12061160 624 attending cctv confernce on behalf of SCC Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3105 Normans 06/01/2023 12061160 261.6 2 x 4/4 size Violins Record Shops (5735)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Stores 3177 06/01/2023 12061160 6 Resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Stores 3177 06/01/2023 12061160 2.54 Resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 06/01/2023 12061160 7.95 Drink for CH (looked after child). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Primark 433 06/01/2023 12061160 35 Clothing for CH (looked after child). Family Clothing Stores (5651)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3441 Sq *chick Inn 06/01/2023 12061160 10 refreshment for AR as part of a positive activity. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Majestic Wine 06/01/2023 12061160 157.3 Alcohol for Expecting Art opening for S for Southend Pkg Stores/Beer/Wine/Liquor (5921)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 43024095 Costa Coffee 06/01/2023 12061160 4.1 Coffee for care leaver on Former Relevant visit Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Juliets Hair And Cosmeti 06/01/2023 12061160 5.98 Refunded purchase made in error Womens Access/Specialty (5631)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Vyond-Goanimate,inc. 06/01/2023 12061160 560.84 Vyond animation subscription for L&D team Computers/Peripherals/Software (5045)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Makro Self Service Raylei 06/01/2023 12061160 91.19 Food and drink supplies for Priory VC cafe Wholesale Clubs (5300)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Makro Self Service Raylei 06/01/2023 12061160 11.86 Food and drink supplies for Priory VC cafe Wholesale Clubs (5300)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Www.Forbiddenplanet.Co 06/01/2023 12061160 79.93 Graphic novels ordered that weren't available from normal suppliers Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Gwr.Com 07/01/2023 12061160 129.1 Visit to Newlyn Art Gallery for collaboration exhibition in Autumn 2023 Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Facebk Bvadhjk4b2 07/01/2023 12061160 57.37 Face book Campaign for SECTA clients Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 07/01/2023 12061160 22.29 5 packs of 12 ping pong balls for use in youth groups in Shoeburyness Youth Centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 08/01/2023 12061160 3.98 Hooks for keys at the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 08/01/2023 12061160 23.78 Wheels for dingy rack at Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Rjb Stone Ltd - Moto 04/01/2023 12061160 416.88 Retail stock for museum shop Family Clothing Stores (5651)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Lidl Gb 09/01/2023 12061160 1.99 Flowers for the floristry orders. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Asda Superstore 09/01/2023 12061160 2 Flowers for the floristry orders. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 09/01/2023 12061160 54.48 Flowers for the floristry orders.I'm sorry for the delay with this - seller gave us non VAT receipt * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Airport Ontime 09/01/2023 12061160 16 17020912 - transport for looked after child mother to therapy Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Airport Ontime 09/01/2023 12061160 16.3 17020912 - transport for looked after child mother to therapy Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1006 Sainsburys S/mkts 09/01/2023 12061160 1.35 Biscuits for Away Day with SCC SEH Strategic Board. The Hobnobs were chocolate-covered so I understa * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1006 Sainsburys S/mkts 09/01/2023 12061160 2.19 Biscuits for Away Day with SCC SEH Strategic Board. The Hobnobs were chocolate-covered so I understa * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Co-Op Group 070686 09/01/2023 12061160 2.25 Resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Stores 3177 09/01/2023 12061160 4.8 Resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Tim Hortons Braintree 09/01/2023 12061160 13.28 Dinner for RDB (looked after child). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Pfs 3236 09/01/2023 12061160 6.6 Snacks for centres Service Stations (5541)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Greater Anglia Rail 09/01/2023 12061160 10.6 Train ticket to attend CPA meeting for adult sectioned under Mental health act in Byron Court to su * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Greaterangliacom 09/01/2023 12061160 18.3 Train ticket to attend Court to support adult at hearing in Chelmsford court, no NOK available to su * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 The Works 09/01/2023 12061160 13 Resources for CICC meetings & this is me project Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 The Range 09/01/2023 12061160 15.97 Resources for this is me project CICC group Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 09/01/2023 12061160 57.67 Food for Care Group Meeting Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 09/01/2023 12061160 24.08 stationery - laminating pouches for centre place family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Trainline.Com 09/01/2023 12061160 197.78 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Train tickets Southend to Penzance Return Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Argos Ltd 09/01/2023 12061160 23.5 AIPT phone purchase for MSC who is a looked after child at risk of harm. Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 09/01/2023 12061160 67.77 food, drinks and supplies for syc cafe Caterers (5811)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 09/01/2023 12061160 151.37 food, drinks and supplies for syc cafe Caterers (5811)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Fleet (Line Markers) L 09/01/2023 12061160 252.7 This purchase is for parts for the line marker spray buggy. Commercial Equipment - Default (5046)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 09/01/2023 12061160 5.69 Positive Activity with AR Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 09/01/2023 12061160 10.98 Food for EC. Young person working with who currently has no fixed address. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Buzz Box 09/01/2023 12061160 9.99 charging lead for work phone Phone Serv/Equip Non-Util (4812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 09/01/2023 12061160 6.99 Diary for cliff lift Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 09/01/2023 12061160 16.49 Rake for work at the pier. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Wix.Com 1033926951 07/01/2023 12061160 180 Southend City Jam annual website fee Digital Goods - Applications (Excludes Games) (5817)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Cilip 10/01/2023 12061160 150 CILIP registration agreed by Learning & Development that they will pay. Details given to L & D to t * Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 10/01/2023 12061160 2 Resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 10/01/2023 12061160 8.43 Resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 10/01/2023 12061160 2.57 food with MN as part of engagement and direct work. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 10/01/2023 12061160 5.83 food with MN as part of engagement and direct work. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3441 Sq *chick Inn 10/01/2023 12061160 10.2 refreshment's for TS as a positive activity and assessment interview. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2210 The Bci Forum Limited 10/01/2023 12061160 89 Corporate membership the the Business Continuity Institute Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 10/01/2023 12061160 41.97 bottles to decant baby massage oil into for the term's baby massage courses. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Amazon.Co.Uk 10/01/2023 12061160 114.03 Books purchased for the Virtual School Team members Other Direct Marketers (5969)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Lidl Gb 10/01/2023 12061160 11.52 food for youth work at syc Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 10/01/2023 12061160 1.09 food and cleaning equipment for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 10/01/2023 12061160 19.84 food and cleaning equipment for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3482 Tesco Stores 3177 10/01/2023 12061160 17 Gift card for a child looked after. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Mailchimp 10/01/2023 12061160 114.95 Monthly subsctription cost for Mailchimp Digital Goods - Large Digital Goods Merchant (5818)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Uk Point Of Sale Group Lt 10/01/2023 12061160 876.6 Display stands ordered for display of books Computers/Peripherals/Software (5045)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Stores 3177 10/01/2023 12061160 105.41 snack and play resources for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Sq *aquablue Design 11/01/2023 12061160 234 Luminocity marketing collateral - posters and banners Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Sq *aquablue Design 11/01/2023 12061160 192 Luminocity marketing collateral - posters and banners Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Phoenix Software 11/01/2023 12061160 39.96 Windows Remote Desktop Services Client Access Licence All Language Subscription User Client Access L * Computers/Peripherals/Software (5045)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 11/01/2023 12061160 52.99 Flowers for the floristry orders. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 11/01/2023 12061160 15.58 Tools for Park Wardens Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 11/01/2023 12061160 17.98 Equipment for Park Management Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Brits Pizzeria & Peri P 11/01/2023 12061160 18.89 d lunch for two service users Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 McDonalds 11/01/2023 12061160 4.89 breakfast on prison visit 100 miles from home Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 P Barking To 11/01/2023 12061160 7 Train Stratford station to Rochford Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3105 Amznmktplace 11/01/2023 12061160 39.27 6 x A4 display folders (36 pages) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3105 Howarth Of London 11/01/2023 12061160 50 1 strap and reed case for Bassoon Music Stores/Pianos (5733)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 11/01/2023 12061160 7.46 LOR Breakfast (looked after child. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amznmktplace 11/01/2023 12061160 108.95 2 clocks for Council Chambers. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 5350 Amznmktplace 11/01/2023 12061160 11.98 E-Cargo Bike Service - New Handlebar tape required Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 5350 123 Reg Ltd 003016153 11/01/2023 12061160 -100.66 Credit Voucher 123 Reg Ltd 003016153 issued as previous invoice could not be changed to Southend Ci * Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 5350 123 Reg Ltd 003614177 11/01/2023 12061160 143.71 2yr email ForwardMotion email account renewal Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Booker Limited Southend O 11/01/2023 12061160 43.48 Drinks to sell at the The Forum and branch libraries Caterers (5811)
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Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Forever-Card.Com 11/01/2023 12061160 313.2 Retail Merchandise for the Forum and branch libraries Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Essex County Counci Ec 11/01/2023 12061160 11 Mother's birth certificate for child's passport application TR Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Liverpool City Council 11/01/2023 12061160 11 Mother's birth certificate required for child's passport application BB Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Hm Passport Office 11/01/2023 12061160 49 Passport application BB Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Tesco Stores 3177 11/01/2023 12061160 28.91 youth council refreshments Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Trainline 11/01/2023 12061160 29.53 Meeting with CEO at Dartford Council re - assets development and CCI sector support. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Tesco Stores 6031 11/01/2023 12061160 6.3 Batteries purchased for VR Headset remotes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Southend On Sea Boroug 11/01/2023 12061160 12 Parking charge for North Street Car Park, VR Headset training at Leigh North Street primary School Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Creative Media Centres 11/01/2023 12061160 388.8 Family centre hire for child/parent contact. Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Www.Lullabytrust.Org.U 11/01/2023 12061160 20 Education resources for Children, Young People and Families Service Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Stamps Direct Ltd 11/01/2023 12061160 41.44 Stationery for the Children, Young People and Families Service Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Wp-Harlow Printing 11/01/2023 12061160 85 Information leaflets and postage for the Children, Young People and Families Service Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Wp-Harlow Printing 11/01/2023 12061160 5.95 Information leaflets and postage for the Children, Young People and Families Service Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Trainline 11/01/2023 12061160 14.05 Train Travel expenses for client URN 171 to travel to training on 18.1.23 Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Jisc Commercial Limited 11/01/2023 12061160 600 7309 Certificate Service - Small for the period 05/05/21 - 500.00 05/05/22 Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Hotel On Booking.Com 12/01/2023 12061160 99 One night room only for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - chair of Assets group, attending our symposium the next da * Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Wilko Retail Limited 12/01/2023 12061160 22.25 Kettle for pier office Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sjaak Van Der Vijver B 12/01/2023 12061160 53.52 Flowers for the floristry orders. Florist Supplies/Nursery Stock (5193)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 12/01/2023 12061160 3.48 Food and Drink for Volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Trainline 12/01/2023 12061160 53.56 17013627 & sibling-travel for parent to see children-as agreed by TM. CPS4 Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Facebk Hg3b5nxtk2 12/01/2023 12061160 400 Paid digital advertising to raise awareness and drive prospective foster carer enquiries Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 12/01/2023 12061160 13.7 Snacks and resources for groups in all centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 12/01/2023 12061160 24.7 Snacks and resources for groups in all centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Rochford 12/01/2023 12061160 7.99 food for mj as part of engagement/direct work Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amznmktplace 12/01/2023 12061160 47.95 Envelopes for Careers Leader handbooks to be posted to schools Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Greater Anglia Rail 12/01/2023 12061160 11.6 train ticket for social worker to attend mental health hospital for discharge planning meeting Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Travelodge Gb0000 12/01/2023 12061160 60.16 Hotel booked for Out of county social care review in Derby and another in Castleford Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 The Works 12/01/2023 12061160 13 Resources for CICC groups Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 12/01/2023 12061160 38.49 Pizza for CICC meeting Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 12/01/2023 12061160 7.74 Subsistence for installation during s for southend. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznbusiness 12/01/2023 12061160 21.49 floor cleaner for cleaner for blenheim family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 12/01/2023 12061160 26.75 paper for hamstel family centre - stationery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 12/01/2023 12061160 26.75 paper for Friars family centre - stationery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3183 Formara Ltd 12/01/2023 12061160 85.2 AR Post cards x500 For REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3183 Formara Ltd 12/01/2023 12061160 86 x500 SEND Local Offer Flyers for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 12/01/2023 12061160 13.44 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - A3 Survey Clipboard Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 12/01/2023 12061160 16.98 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - A3 Graph Paper Pad Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 12/01/2023 12061160 24.5 2 x Cif Power & Shine Bathroom Cleaning Spray Refill (Pack of 4 x 70ml EcoRefills Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Www.Premier-Storage.Co 12/01/2023 12061160 230.6 2 x Aluminium Folding StepsALR05Z Commercial Furniture (5021)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Www.Tts-Groups.Co.Uk 12/01/2023 12061160 42.54 Aprons for art and craft use museum education Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Sumup *colin Rumble 12/01/2023 12061160 150 Honey for sale in Priory museum shop Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1351 Argos Ltd 12/01/2023 12061160 14 duvet for vulnerable adult Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Amznmktplace 13/01/2023 12061160 21.97 Art craft supplies for education use in museums Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Amznmktplace 13/01/2023 12061160 22.95 Aprons for art and craft use museum education Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Trainline.Com 13/01/2023 12061160 33.7 due to postal strikes-travel warrants not received in time so purchased a train ticket for this pare * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Cilip 13/01/2023 12061160 -75 Credit Voucher Cilip - duplicate entry Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Surfaceimpression.Digi 13/01/2023 12061160 268.73 Museum website/app hosting fee. Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 McDonalds 13/01/2023 12061160 22.56 Mc Donald's Lunch CP and carer during intervention session at Youth offending Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5615 Formara Ltd 13/01/2023 12061160 59 leaflets for HALO Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 13/01/2023 12061160 3.95 Resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 13/01/2023 12061160 16.23 Resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 13/01/2023 12061160 33.95 wipes for cleaning toys and computers in friars family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Dulux Decorator Centre 13/01/2023 12061160 45.59 White Paint 10L for S for Southend Paint (5198)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Lidl Gb Hadleigh 13/01/2023 12061160 5.3 children in care resources for hot chocolate cones Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Lidl Gb Hadleigh 13/01/2023 12061160 6.75 children in care resources for hot chocolate cones Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 The Factory Shops 13/01/2023 12061160 16.15 Resources for children in care council meeting Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys S/Mkts 13/01/2023 12061160 3.6 Resources for children in care council Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys S/Mkts 13/01/2023 12061160 15.5 Resources for children in care council Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Tesco Stores 5178 13/01/2023 12061160 10.75 Coffee for Pier offices and conference room. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Amznmktplace 13/01/2023 12061160 144.98 Large First aid feather flag for JBO Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Kfc 13/01/2023 12061160 4.98 Lunch purchased for Care Leaver on Former Relevant Visit Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Amznmktplace 13/01/2023 12061160 12.98 Art craft supplies for museum education Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 13/01/2023 12061160 45.9 Aprons for art and craft use museums education Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Makro Self Service Raylei 13/01/2023 12061160 94.49 Food and drink supplies for Priory VC Cafe Wholesale Clubs (5300)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Makro Self Service Raylei 13/01/2023 12061160 19.66 Food and drink supplies for Priory VC Cafe Wholesale Clubs (5300)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 P Chalkwell To 14/01/2023 12061160 18.9 Train travel into London from Southend for DATS membership meeting at the V&A. Note working hours ar * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Facebk Yy6nwlktk2 14/01/2023 12061160 4.72 Paid digital to raise awareness of fostering service and drive prospective foster carer enquiries Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Dj Superstore 14/01/2023 12061160 94.05 Audioboard for Expecting Art's installation. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 P Southend Central To 14/01/2023 12061160 142.8 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Travel Expense - Fire Training Course - 1wk travel card Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Amznmktplace 15/01/2023 12061160 22.99 Mirrorball for Luminocity promo display in pier visitor information centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Amznmktplace 15/01/2023 12061160 25.96 Cable ties for promo banners - Luminocity Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amznmktplace 15/01/2023 12061160 103.96 Another two clocks for Council Chambers. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Max Spielmann Ltd 15/01/2023 12061160 6.9 Hi, I am unable to locate a receipt for this. It was for photo prints for a childrens exhibition. I * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Wasabi Paddington 15/01/2023 12061160 7.5 Dinner - Whilst I was on a work trip to Penzance for Autumn exhibition Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 15/01/2023 12061160 26.52 60mm L Shaped Hook Screws 10 Pack Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Manutan Uk 15/01/2023 12061160 95.58 Storage boxes for use on the Pier Commercial Furniture (5021)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 The Navy Inn 15/01/2023 12061160 33.9 Evening Meal for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA & REDACTED PERSONAL DATA in Penzance Bars/Taverns/Lounges/Discos (5813)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Amznmktplace 16/01/2023 12061160 17.57 plastic card holders for lanyard straps - LuminoCity stewards and staff Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 16/01/2023 12061160 6.32 Food and drink for volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Powtoon.Com 16/01/2023 12061160 718.77 Powtoon animation software for SCC - yearly subscription Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Airport Ontime 16/01/2023 12061160 16 17020912 - transport for looked after child mother to therapy Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Airport Ontime 16/01/2023 12061160 16.3 17020912 - transport for looked after child mother to therapy Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Argos Ltd 16/01/2023 12061160 55 Car seat purchase for family. Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Leigh Lock And Safe Co Lt 16/01/2023 12061160 115 17030693 - lock and door repairs for mother at risk Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Starbucks Rivenhall 16/01/2023 12061160 5.3 d lunch for a service user on out of county visit to the border agency Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1040 Amznbusiness 16/01/2023 12061160 20.99 laptop bag for member of staff to enable her to carry laptop to and from work Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Stores 3177 16/01/2023 12061160 22.47 Resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 16/01/2023 12061160 12.7 Lunch for TL (CIN). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 16/01/2023 12061160 1.8 Snacks for centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 16/01/2023 12061160 9 Snacks for centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Poundland Ltd 1138 16/01/2023 12061160 4 Parcel tape & bubble wrap for Pier & VIC. Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Ravensden Plc 16/01/2023 12061160 386.64 Retail merchandise to be sold in the Forum and branch libraries Household Appliance Stores (5722)



Organisation Name
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Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1025 The Directors 16/01/2023 12061160 380 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA stay at Roslin, SCC pay for basic cost at corp rate of £95 per night, REDACTED PERSONAL DATA pays for ex * Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 16/01/2023 12061160 1.75 Sugar for Focal Point Gallery freelance techs. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 16/01/2023 12061160 6.45 Extra substinence for techs during install for s for southend. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 The Tinners Arms 16/01/2023 12061160 53 Evening meal for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA, REDACTED PERSONAL DATA and one guest Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 16/01/2023 12061160 38.49 Pizza for young person interview panel Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Gb Visuals Limited 16/01/2023 12061160 48.72 Printing for Youth Council competition Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Trainline 16/01/2023 12061160 29.53 Symposium in Gravesend led by Creative Estuary and Gravesham Council. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Highways And Transport Services 5010 Ms* Thelodgehotelputn 16/01/2023 12061160 408 2 nights hotel accommodation for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA and REDACTED PERSONAL DATA on 30th and 31st January 2023 to * Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2190 Studio 2000 Photog 16/01/2023 12061160 290 Photographer fees for Citizenship Ceremony, this is a monthly fee Camera & Photo Supply Store (5946)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Ate (UK) Ltd 16/01/2023 12061160 331.2  for tow parts required in the mower repair shop Towing Services (7549)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 16/01/2023 12061160 5.29 meal for young person Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 16/01/2023 12061160 5.29 Sugar paper coloured x 50 sheets for use at youth groups at St Cedd's with young people ages 8-16. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 16/01/2023 12061160 8.9 Poster depicting body muscle groups for use at Cluny Hub gym. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 16/01/2023 12061160 8.95 Body lotion for use with making crafts for young people ages 8-16y at St Cedd's youth groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 16/01/2023 12061160 16.17 Glitter x 6 pots for use at St Cedd's youth groups with young people ages 8-16y. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Asda Superstore 16/01/2023 12061160 26 Two toasters for use at youth group sessions to help towards food poverty for young people who are h * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 16/01/2023 12061160 30.79 Roll of bubble wrap for shop items on Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Wing Stop Southend 16/01/2023 12061160 13.2 meal for young person Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Tvlicensing.Co.Uk 16/01/2023 12061160 159 Tv licence renewed for Shoeburyness Youth Centre Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 P Leigh On Sea To 17/01/2023 12061160 20.7 return rail fare to London for Winter Lights event to see one of our Luminocity installations debut * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Amznmktplace 17/01/2023 12061160 44.77 LuminoCity lanyard straps Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Asda Superstore 17/01/2023 12061160 5.85 Flowers for the floristry orders Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Lidl Gb 17/01/2023 12061160 8.23 Flowers for the floristry orders. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Bookinguk Ltd 17/01/2023 12061160 110 Hotel for staff training Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Wf *uk3731774004 17/01/2023 12061160 454.99 Conservation equipment for care of archaeological collections - silica gel dehydrator Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Aldi 17/01/2023 12061160 55.02 Food shopping for a looked after child in a semi supported placement (MG). Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Www.Londonhireltd.Com 17/01/2023 12061160 578.4 Care home closure, all residents transported to a new care home SCC provided transport for persons a * Automobile Rental Agency (7512)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Trainline 17/01/2023 12061160 45.62 Father's train fare for contact ED Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 17/01/2023 12061160 88.78 stamps for 2 year funding mail out jan23 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Gwr Food On Train 17/01/2023 12061160 6 Hot Drink, water, snacks on Train for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA & REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Zettle_*ac Taxi?s 17/01/2023 12061160 7.2 Taxi - Leigh Station to Westcliff Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Indulgence 17/01/2023 12061160 12.3 Lunch for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA and REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Artist Residence Penzance 17/01/2023 12061160 14.75 Coffees and Teas for meeting with Newlyn Art Gallery & The Exchange staff Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Queens Hotel Penzance 17/01/2023 12061160 165.5 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - 2 x night stay in Penzance (research and discussion on Autumn exhibition) Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Queens Hotel Penzance 17/01/2023 12061160 165.5 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - 2 x night stay for research and discussions with our partner gallery Newlyn Art Ga * Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amazon.Co.Uk 17/01/2023 12061160 120 vouchers for interview panel Other Direct Marketers (5969)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend Swimming & Di 17/01/2023 12061160 52.5 AIPT gym membership for CN; to provide him with constructive use of leisure time. Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend Swimming & Di 17/01/2023 12061160 52.5 AIPT gym membership for RB; to provide him with constructive use of leisure time. Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend Swimming & Di 17/01/2023 12061160 52.5 AIPT gym membership for MK; to provide him with constructive use of leisure time. Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 O2 Uk 17/01/2023 12061160 15 Mobile phone top up for CP child- OM Phone Serv/Equip Non-Util (4812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 17/01/2023 12061160 18.81 Refreshment for CP children -Mayos Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Argos Southend 17/01/2023 12061160 335.95 Bed for CP child OM as per CP plan and RMM plan Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Lidl Gb 17/01/2023 12061160 14.58 food for youth work at syc Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Highways And Transport Services 5010 Orchard Hotel 17/01/2023 12061160 35.9 Meal on duty for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA attending LGPN Conference. Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1170 Amznmktplace 17/01/2023 12061160 43.96 3 x CR2450 Batteries 3V Lithium – Pack of 20 (CR 2450 / DL2450 / ECR2450 /KCR2450) by GP Batteries Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3480 Domino S Pizza 17/01/2023 12061160 58.4 Team building / focus day lunch for staff. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3480 Domino S Pizza 17/01/2023 12061160 4.68 Team building / focus day lunch for staff. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Paybyphone Re Lambeth 17/01/2023 12061160 15.91 Parking on Former Relevant Visit Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Greater Anglia 17/01/2023 12061160 28 Train journey to Top Drawer retail trade fair Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7032 Formara Ltd 17/01/2023 12061160 159.6 PlastiCity stickers for branding of recycling boxes Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 McDonalds 17/01/2023 12061160 18.27 Lunch for YP (IS) and staff during trip to London to collect yp's BRP from solicitor's office Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia T/o 17/01/2023 12061160 18.45 Staff travel card ticket accompanying yp ( IS) to London to collect his BRP from solicitor's office. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Trainline.Com 17/01/2023 12061160 14.05 TRavel for Client URN 200 to travel to Level 1 Training on 18th January 2023 Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Post Office Counter 17/01/2023 12061160 55.35 Postage to return Town Link radios, no longer needed for the winter season on the Pier. Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Www.Preservationequipm 17/01/2023 12061160 60.54 Expenditure from Norfolk County Council grant. Materials for network training day. Public Warehousing (4225)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Newey & Eyre 17/01/2023 12061160 14.95 7 x Bottles Deicer - for vans Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Amznmktplace 18/01/2023 12061160 21.98 USB hub - USB to ethernet adaptor Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4035 Amznmktplace 18/01/2023 12061160 8.99 Materials for Tudor Games event at Southchurch Hall Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 18/01/2023 12061160 11.98 Conservation materials for collections across sites Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Tesco Stores 3177 18/01/2023 12061160 16.55 Materials for February half term events at Central Museum Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Sp Dcn Crafts 18/01/2023 12061160 41.76 Expenditure from Norfolk County Council grant. Materials for network training day. Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Sp Artdiscount 18/01/2023 12061160 47.15 Expenditure from Norfolk County Council grant. Materials for network training day. Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2005 Sumup *marston Group 18/01/2023 12061160 1412.64 outstanding debt to E On Energy at these premises, REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 18/01/2023 12061160 3.65 refreshments with young person - PMN Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 18/01/2023 12061160 8.57 Breakfast before school for KM (child open for assessment). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Subway 66233 Toomey Rochf 18/01/2023 12061160 9.28 Final visit lunch for AC. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Hmcts-Essex061 18/01/2023 12061160 50 Court fine paid for a looked after child (MG). Un able to show payment receipt any other way. Fines (9222)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb Southend 18/01/2023 12061160 9.44 Snack and messy play resources for centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 5350 Amznmktplace 18/01/2023 12061160 95.96 Bags to keep and transport helmets to schools with bike fleet Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 18/01/2023 12061160 7.38 Mcdonalds Breakfast - Young person Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Southend Timber 18/01/2023 12061160 10.69 Timber for the installation of Expecting Art works. Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkt 18/01/2023 12061160 26.45 Soft drinks for Expecting Art Private Viewing Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 18/01/2023 12061160 26.49 Pizza for interview panel Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Amz 18/01/2023 12061160 -114.03 Credit Voucher Amz Other Direct Marketers (5969)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Progress Road 18/01/2023 12061160 12.98 KFC dinner for CIN child MJ Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Trainline 18/01/2023 12061160 128.93 Transport to enable LD service user to travel to Leeds to attend a court hearing. No alternative fun * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 18/01/2023 12061160 6.18 Food for AR - positive activity. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 18/01/2023 12061160 2.2 Food for AR - positive activity. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 18/01/2023 12061160 4.55 Collected LR from town. Bought a drink for her and girlfriend. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 18/01/2023 12061160 3.95 Collected LR from town. Bought a drink for her and girlfriend. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Lidl Gb 18/01/2023 12061160 6.15 Refreshments for CV Workshop on 18th January 2023 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 18/01/2023 12061160 5.96 meal for young person Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 18/01/2023 12061160 15.46 Junior Colourbrain Board game purchased for use within youth groups at Cluny Square withy young peop * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Apple.Com/Bill 19/01/2023 12061160 0.79 App for work IPAD Digital Goods - Media, Books, Movies, Music (5815)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ryanair 18/01/2023 12061160 229.44 Flights for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA from Rome to London for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA exhibition at Focal Point Gallery Ryanair (3246)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1455 Premier Inn 18/01/2023 12061160 454 Hotel Accommodation costs for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA (arrived from Spain / Homeless / * Premier Travel Inns (3811)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7145 Amznmktplace 19/01/2023 12061160 21.49 Cleaning products - Porters Civic House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Zettle_*castle Point B 19/01/2023 12061160 114 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Looked after child gym membership Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 19/01/2023 12061160 2.19 Materials for Anime/Manga event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 19/01/2023 12061160 5.29 Materials for Anime/Manga event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 19/01/2023 12061160 5.99 Materials for Anime/Manga event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 19/01/2023 12061160 21.47 Materials for Anime/Manga event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
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Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Hobbycraft Trading Limite 19/01/2023 12061160 22.8 Materials for Anime/Manga event Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Cowlingandwilcox.C 19/01/2023 12061160 23.94 Materials for Manga/Anime event Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Wf Education Group Ltd 19/01/2023 12061160 26.64 Special labels to protect Local Studies books. Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment (5047)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Kpc-Ltd.Com 19/01/2023 12061160 28.79 Book jackets for new books Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 19/01/2023 12061160 31.32 Materials for Anime/Manga event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Anglers Lodge 19/01/2023 12061160 37.38 Expenditure from Norfolk County Council grant. Materials for network training day. Pet Stores/Food & Supply (5995)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Amznmktplace 19/01/2023 12061160 39.9 Expenditure from Norfolk County Council grant. Materials for network training day. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 19/01/2023 12061160 2.3 Resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 19/01/2023 12061160 7.51 Resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Gls Educational Su 19/01/2023 12061160 54.54 Resources for family centre sessions Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession (8220)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 19/01/2023 12061160 4.55 Cold drink for a looked after child LOR. VAT number is not clear on receipt due to receipt being da * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 19/01/2023 12061160 4.33 Breakfast for MK who is CIN, before school. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 19/01/2023 12061160 6.73 Breakfast for MK who is CIN, before school. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 19/01/2023 12061160 9.48 food for JI as part of her postive activity Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7535 Ryman 19/01/2023 12061160 15.98 Wall planners for the facilities office. Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Www.Theglowcompany.Co.Uk 19/01/2023 12061160 149.12 Merchandise to sell in the VIC for the LuminoCity event. Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Saltwater Beach Cafe 19/01/2023 12061160 10.4 meeting with the RHS for SARCC. Went to pilot site and showed plans and discussed potential collabor * Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Saltwater Beach Cafe 19/01/2023 12061160 0.4 meeting with the RHS for SARCC. Went to pilot site and showed plans and discussed potential collabor * Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Booker Limited Southend O 19/01/2023 12061160 20.62 Food and Drink to be sold at The Forum Caterers (5811)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sumup *southend Taxi Co- 19/01/2023 12061160 15 For taxi used for CICC member Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 19/01/2023 12061160 26.49 Pizza for CICC group Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 19/01/2023 12061160 7.99 plastic plates for blenheim family centre for snacks during sessions. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 19/01/2023 12061160 9.25 labels to print 2 year funding addresses - stationery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Lidl Gb 19/01/2023 12061160 1.98 food for cafe and snacks for youth work at syc Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 19/01/2023 12061160 17.85 food for cafe and snacks for youth work at syc Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 First Call Services 19/01/2023 12061160 260 Emergency plumbing services - paid for on behalf of incapacitated adult in hospital - the LA has mad * Motor Freight Carriers (4214)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb Southend 19/01/2023 12061160 3.18 snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 20/01/2023 12061160 17.96 plastic bowls for Blenheim family centre for snacks during sessions. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1455 Devine Hotels Ltd 17/01/2023 12061160 166 Hotel Accommodation for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA (arrived from Spain/in need/homeless) p * Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Filmbank.Co.Uk 19/01/2023 12061160 150 Deposit for Filmbank - refundable after film showing on Sat 11/2 Films/Video Production/Dist (7829)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6130 Premier Inn 19/01/2023 12061160 464.5 emergency accommodation Premier Travel Inns (3811)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Crazydomainshosting 20/01/2023 12061160 8.6 Annual hosting fee - Southend Culture & Creative Network website Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7145 Amznmktplace 20/01/2023 12061160 7.5 Cleaning products - Porters Civic House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7145 Amznmktplace 20/01/2023 12061160 11.75 Cleaning products - Porters Civic House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7145 Amznmktplace 20/01/2023 12061160 15.99 Cleaning products - Porters Civic House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7145 Amznmktplace 20/01/2023 12061160 20.23 Cleaning products - Porters Civic House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7145 Amznmktplace 20/01/2023 12061160 30 Cleaning products - Porters Civic House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Trainline 20/01/2023 12061160 47.66 booked return ticket for director to attend function. LMM is still waiting for her own P card. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 20/01/2023 12061160 87.38 stationery trollies for reception leaflets and forms Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 20/01/2023 12061160 36.34 Materials for Manga/Anime event in half term Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Booker Ltd - 38622734 20/01/2023 12061160 29.99 Stock for coffee shop at Prittlewell Priory Visitor Centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 20/01/2023 12061160 2.79 Breakfast for AA (child subject to CIN plan). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 20/01/2023 12061160 9.05 Breakfast for AA (child subject to CIN plan). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Primark 433 20/01/2023 12061160 13 Bag item for SG as part of direct work. Star is open as a CIN. Family Clothing Stores (5651)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Superdrug Stores Plc 20/01/2023 12061160 30.93 This was to buy toiletries needed for a young person (SG) who is supported as a CIN. VAT number show * Drug Stores & Pharmacies (5912)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 20/01/2023 12061160 1.17 food for Ab as part of his postive activity Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 20/01/2023 12061160 4.83 food for Ab as part of his postive activity Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 20/01/2023 12061160 50 Where Next? resource competition winner. Amazon voucher for winner Other Direct Marketers (5969)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 20/01/2023 12061160 49 Passport application KC Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 20/01/2023 12061160 4.99 plastic cups for centre place family centre for the water machine for families visiting the centre. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ceylon 1 Ltd 20/01/2023 12061160 6.35 Coffee with artist about forthcoming exhibition. They would not give a VAT receipt so have coded PN Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 20/01/2023 12061160 5.98 AIPT client (JD) McDonalds receipt. AIPT lunchtime appointment.VAT Number: 597271302. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Corambaaf 20/01/2023 12061160 47.55 Books for staff to assist them in completing child permanency reports Digital Goods - Media, Books, Movies, Music (5815)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Argos Ltd 20/01/2023 12061160 151.33 Pushchair, bedding and sheets for service user Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3691 Argos Ltd 20/01/2023 12061160 175 Cot for a service user for new born baby Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 20/01/2023 12061160 4.5 Food for IH - after picking them up from school. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 20/01/2023 12061160 2.7 Food for IH - after picking them up from school. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 20/01/2023 12061160 2.12 Breakfast for IC for young person we work with. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 20/01/2023 12061160 7.36 Breakfast for IC for young person we work with. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 20/01/2023 12061160 19.94 Air dry modelling clay for use at SYC at youth groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7145 Amznmktplace 21/01/2023 12061160 18 Cleaning products - Porters Civic House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 21/01/2023 12061160 0.96 Snacks and soft drinks for public opening of S for Southend exhibition Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 21/01/2023 12061160 8.6 Snacks and soft drinks for public opening of S for Southend exhibition Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkt 21/01/2023 12061160 20.4 Coffee, Tea, Biscuits, Milk - Contemporary Elders Group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys S/mkts 21/01/2023 12061160 3 refreshments youth council event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys S/mkts 21/01/2023 12061160 37.75 refreshments youth council event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 21/01/2023 12061160 3.85 Tissue paper for use at youth groups for crafts at SYC. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 21/01/2023 12061160 4.99 Charcoal pencils for use at SYC youth groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 22/01/2023 12061160 5.93 Paper for notes at reception Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 22/01/2023 12061160 10.59 Network cables to allow additional desks to be set up in office at Tickfield Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 22/01/2023 12061160 16.46 Stationery for reception Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 22/01/2023 12061160 12.23 sensory play toys for sessions in the family centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 22/01/2023 12061160 34.46 sensory play toys for sessions in the family centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 22/01/2023 12061160 40.98 sensory play toys for sensory sessions in the family centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 22/01/2023 12061160 12.24 sensory play toys for sensory sessions in the family centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 22/01/2023 12061160 8.96 White tack and ribbon for crafts for use at SYC youth groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 22/01/2023 12061160 10.93 Acrylic pens for use with crafts at SYC for young people ages 5-18y Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 22/01/2023 12061160 27 Felt tip pens x 48 for SYC youth groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 22/01/2023 12061160 31.22 96 felt tip pens and coloure papwer for use at SYC youth groups for crafts. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Airport Ontime 23/01/2023 12061160 16 17020912 - transport for looked after child mother to therapy Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Airport Ontime 23/01/2023 12061160 16.3 17020912 - transport for looked after child mother to therapy Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Trainline.Com 23/01/2023 12061160 -21.9 Credit Voucher Trainline.Comemail sent to barclaycardadmin:I have a credit on my p card statement * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Trainline.Com 23/01/2023 12061160 145.13 17026718 TM has agreed for the expenditure for parent to attend assessment session. CPS2 Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Stores 3177 23/01/2023 12061160 8.49 Resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Dulux Decorator Centre 23/01/2023 12061160 180.86 Paint for London Shipwreck Exhibit at Central Museum. Paint (5198)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 23/01/2023 12061160 13.99 sensory play toys for sensory sessions for the family centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 23/01/2023 12061160 14.65 new kettle for Hamstel family centre kitchen - old one sprung a leak Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 23/01/2023 12061160 25.48 food and drinks for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 23/01/2023 12061160 137.93 food and drinks for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 23/01/2023 12061160 7.21 Amazon Basics Retractable Gel Ink Pens - Fine Point, Black, 12-Pack Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 23/01/2023 12061160 8.99 ECHG 100 Pcs Large Rubber Bands, 20cm/8inch Heavy Duty Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 23/01/2023 12061160 21.98 2 x 6 Rolls 48mm x 66m Clear Packaging Tape for Packing Parcels, CardboardBoxes and Cartons Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
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Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Remarkable 23/01/2023 12061160 2.99 This is for speech to text software as agreed with Access to Work assessement for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA. Howeve * Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Trainline 23/01/2023 12061160 -3 Credit Voucher Trainline Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 23/01/2023 12061160 8.35 Glue sticks x 12 for use with craft making at youth groups at SYC. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 23/01/2023 12061160 13.88 White envelopes for use with valetine card crafts at SYC with young people ages 5-18. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1455 Premier Inn 23/01/2023 12061160 19.98 Food for homeless client REDACTED PERSONAL DATA while at premier inn Premier Travel Inns (3811)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Sq *aquablue Design 24/01/2023 12061160 1222.8 LuminoCity printed banner for high street bridge x 2 Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Amazon.Co.Uk 24/01/2023 12061160 22.99 Parenting book for foster carer Other Direct Marketers (5969)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Amznmktplace 24/01/2023 12061160 49.78 Toilet rolls for use at all five branch libraries (for customers and staff) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Tesco Stores 3177 24/01/2023 12061160 0.3 Refreshments for CMT meeting at Beecroft Art Gallery Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Tesco Stores 3177 24/01/2023 12061160 7.7 Refreshments for CMT meeting at Beecroft Art Gallery Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Google Ads2830285278 24/01/2023 12061160 200 Targeted paid search advertising to drive prospective foster carer enquiries. Supporting invoice d * Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3105 Www.Totalmerchandise 24/01/2023 12061160 330.67 1,000 custom made promotional pin badges (inc set up and delivery charge) for event Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Pfs 3236 24/01/2023 12061160 8.75 Snacks for childrens centres Service Stations (5541)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 24/01/2023 12061160 8.59 Lunch for LBW who is open to Social care and AIPT Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Trainline 24/01/2023 12061160 -33.4 Credit Voucher Trainline ED Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 The Works 24/01/2023 12061160 3 Paint for schools workshop Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3183 Amznmktplace 24/01/2023 12061160 8.45 Early Years SEND spend for Educational Learning equipment earnt from delivering sessions at SEC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3183 Amznmktplace 24/01/2023 12061160 25.99 Early Years SEND spend for Educational Learning equipment earnt from delivering sessions at SEC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3183 Amznmktplace 24/01/2023 12061160 33.98 Early Years SEND spend for Educational Learning equipment earnt from delivering sessions at SEC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Lidl Gb 24/01/2023 12061160 0.99 food for SYC cafésquash and bread for Youth Work at SYC Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Lidl Gb 24/01/2023 12061160 1.58 food for SYC cafésquash and bread for Youth Work at SYC Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 24/01/2023 12061160 27.02 food for SYC cafésquash and bread for Youth Work at SYC Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Asda Superstore 24/01/2023 12061160 27.5 plates for Youth Workcutlery for SYC caféfood for SYC café Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 24/01/2023 12061160 6 plates for Youth Workcutlery for SYC caféfood for SYC café Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 24/01/2023 12061160 17.9 plates for Youth Workcutlery for SYC caféfood for SYC café Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Toolstation Ltd 24/01/2023 12061160 94.92 Tools and equipment to replace worn out or broken items for play and landscape teams. Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 24/01/2023 12061160 7.99 Essential Giant Wavy Paperclip (Pack of 100) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Www.Cromwell.Co.Uk 24/01/2023 12061160 67.79  for a pillar drill bit required for use in the mower repair shop Hardware Equipment/Supplies (5072)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3167 Sainsburys S/mkts 24/01/2023 12061160 2.5 Chair and Vice Chair of School Governors Briefing - refreshments 24.01.2023 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3167 Sainsburys S/mkts 24/01/2023 12061160 4.5 Chair and Vice Chair of School Governors Briefing - refreshments 24.01.2023 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Marine Management 24/01/2023 12061160 50 Worldpay confirmation in lieu of the Tax receipt which has been requested from MMO but not yet recei * Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline.Com 24/01/2023 12061160 29.22 I have searched my inbox for this receipt and cannot find it. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Waitrose.Com 24/01/2023 12061160 161.8 Catering was booked through Tickfield in November, when this event was organised with partners. The * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 24/01/2023 12061160 3.88 Breakfast for RMH during a meeting regarding school attendance Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 24/01/2023 12061160 8.58 Food for IC - Young person we work with - positive activity Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 24/01/2023 12061160 1.29 Food for IC - Young person we work with - positive activity Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4575 Trainline 24/01/2023 12061160 90.13 train ticket for uni Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Rhs Catering 24/01/2023 12061160 3.55 Lunch for SARCC fieldtrip at RHS Garden Hyde Hall (separate bill for missed coffee). Caterers (5811)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Rhs Catering 24/01/2023 12061160 96.25 Lunch for SARCC fieldtrip to RHS Garden Hyde Hall Caterers (5811)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Avanti Catering 24/01/2023 12061160 2.2 Staff hot drink during former relevant visit ( on way to Blackburn) Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 24/01/2023 12061160 2.55 Train ticket from Preston to Blackburn ( former relevant visit to D.S) train connection Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Spindles Diner 24/01/2023 12061160 3.9 Lunch and drink for young person ( D.S.) during former relevant visit in Blackburn Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 24/01/2023 12061160 41.05 Train ticket to Black burn for former relevant visit Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 24/01/2023 12061160 64.97 Staff train tickets from Rayleigh to Preston, on way to Blackburn for former relevant visit to D.S Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Safestore Ltd Online R 24/01/2023 12061160 68.22 Storage for PPE and Promotional materials for SECTA Motor Freight Carriers (4214)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Safestore Ltd Online R 24/01/2023 12061160 13.43 Storage for PPE and Promotional materials for SECTA Motor Freight Carriers (4214)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amznbusiness 25/01/2023 12061160 2.78 Book to satisfy customer request Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3183 Amznmktplace 25/01/2023 12061160 29.99 Early Years SEND spend for Educational Learning equipment earnt from delivering sessions at SEC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Electronic Music Servi 24/01/2023 12061160 78 repairs to Proel speakers for use at Luminocity Misc Repair Services (7699)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Paypal 25/01/2023 12061160 335.4 HPE StoreFabric SN1000Q 16GB 2-port PCIe FC HBA - QW972A (IT Hardware) Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7145 Stalbridge Linen S 25/01/2023 12061160 2.2 Laundry Services - Porters Civic House Dry Cleaners (7216)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7145 Amznmktplace 25/01/2023 12061160 38.18 Cleaning products - Porters Civic House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7145 Stalbridge Linen S 25/01/2023 12061160 150 Laundry Services - Porters Civic House Dry Cleaners (7216)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 25/01/2023 12061160 8.26 Food and drink for volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Joe Cool 25/01/2023 12061160 232.99 Shop stock for our museum retail offer. Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 B & Q 1372 25/01/2023 12061160 11 materials for reparation project at SYC Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 25/01/2023 12061160 4.53 refreshments for young person during contact - RS Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 25/01/2023 12061160 4.85 Cold drink for LOR, looked after child. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1027 Royals Southend Car Pa 25/01/2023 12061160 8 Parking for a council project where I had to park longer than my permit would allow Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6130 Tesco Stores 3177 25/01/2023 12061160 22.09 Biscuits for landlords forum Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 25/01/2023 12061160 14.98 wipes for cleaning toys and desks at summercourt fc Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 25/01/2023 12061160 29.99 paper for Hamstel family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplusuk.Com 25/01/2023 12061160 180 This was ordered by error and was refunded therefore there is no receipt. Please note i have also on * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplusuk.Com 25/01/2023 12061160 180 Bottled water for civic tower due to zip taps not working Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 25/01/2023 12061160 2.79 Family meal for CP children OM/FM and their mother Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 25/01/2023 12061160 31.82 Family meal for CP children OM/FM and their mother Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 P Southend Central To 25/01/2023 12061160 27.3 Rail fare for attendance at meeting with Sharpe Pritchard (London Office) re Brook Meadows claim Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Toolstation Ltd 25/01/2023 12061160 7.54  is for a drill bit for use in the mower repair shop Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 25/01/2023 12061160 32.28 Former Relevant Visit Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Hobbycraft Southend 25/01/2023 12061160 19 Art supplies for school sessions in Beecroft Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Royals Southend Car Pa 25/01/2023 12061160 5.8 Parking cost whilst running First Aid Course 25/01/23 Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 25/01/2023 12061160 50.42 Travel back home ticket from Blackburn former relevant visit Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Co-Op Group 070686 25/01/2023 12061160 5.4 snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Stores 3177 25/01/2023 12061160 6.8 snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amznbusiness 25/01/2023 12061160 14.38 Book to satisfy customer request Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplusuk.Com 25/01/2023 12061160 -180 Credit Voucher Aquaplusuk.Com Only have an email of refund purchase for water ordered in error Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Bookinguk Ltd 26/01/2023 12061160 -55 Credit Voucher Bookinguk Ltd - refund from unused accommodation Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Bookinguk Ltd 26/01/2023 12061160 -55 Credit Voucher Bookinguk Ltd - refund from unused hotel booking. Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Post Office Self Serve 26/01/2023 12061160 1.45 Classification stickers sent to Ulverscroft - book suppliers Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 26/01/2023 12061160 41.7 Flowers for floristry order Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Firstsite 26/01/2023 12061160 100 VAT number is GB 135610144. Conference fee to More Big Women conference at Firstsite Gallery. Motion Picture Theatres (7832)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 26/01/2023 12061160 1.51 Food for JD who is open on a cin plan. postive activity Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 26/01/2023 12061160 2.48 Food for JD who is open on a cin plan. postive activity Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 26/01/2023 12061160 4.25 drink and cake for MJ as part of postive activity Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 26/01/2023 12061160 3.2 drink and cake for MJ as part of postive activity Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Hoo*hootsuite Inc 26/01/2023 12061160 59 Hootsuite subscription Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznmktplace 26/01/2023 12061160 4.14 Easy tear clear tape (pack of 8) for use in the post opening room and for sealing envelopes Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznmktplace 26/01/2023 12061160 16.93 300 pieces silver mini paperclips (3 packs) to be used in the post opening room for attaching incomi * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 My Charity Boxes 26/01/2023 12061160 356.96 2 x floor standing donation stands for the Pier. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Bliss Distribution Limite 26/01/2023 12061160 196.95 Merchandise bought for to sell at the Anime event in February Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 26/01/2023 12061160 1.05 Lunch for AC- open to Early Help. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 26/01/2023 12061160 6.33 Lunch for AC- open to Early Help. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
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https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sainsburys S/Mkts 26/01/2023 12061160 8.45 Lunch brought HP for intervention at Civic along with drink and snack brought for LBWHP open to Ear * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys S/mkts 26/01/2023 12061160 24.74 Resources for CICC activity Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sq *aquablue Design 26/01/2023 12061160 10 Print of Sign for S for Southend exhibition Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Eb *family Arts Leader 26/01/2023 12061160 180 Family Arts Campaign learning conference entry ticket in Birmingham. Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 26/01/2023 12061160 4.99 blue tac stationery for summercourt family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 26/01/2023 12061160 6.65 stationery sellotape for Summercourt family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 26/01/2023 12061160 9.47 labels to use as name badges at antenatal sessions in the family centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 26/01/2023 12061160 9.56 stationery writing pens for summercourt family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznbusiness 26/01/2023 12061160 42.89 bike locks for summercourt family centre used as buggy locks for busy sessions where buggies aren't * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 26/01/2023 12061160 34.99 Bean Bag for Fostering Sparkles Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 26/01/2023 12061160 101.9 Pillows for fostering sparkles Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys S/mkts 26/01/2023 12061160 7.25 children in care refreshments Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys S/mkts 26/01/2023 12061160 15.78 children in care refreshments Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sumup *southend Taxi Co- 26/01/2023 12061160 27 taxi for foster carer Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Amazon.Co.Uk 26/01/2023 12061160 100 Gift cards sent to 5 young people of £20 each Other Direct Marketers (5969)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 26/01/2023 12061160 13.03 Glue gun for repairing damaged stock etc. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Amznmktplace 26/01/2023 12061160 11.49 Soya milk for cafe at Priory Visitor Centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Tesco Stores 3177 26/01/2023 12061160 7.4 Refreshments for First Aid 26/01/23 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Tesco Stores 3177 26/01/2023 12061160 10.95 Refreshments for First Aid 26/01/23 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 26/01/2023 12061160 11.98 Blank red cards for valetine's crafts at SYC youth groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)


